permitting for the proposed development and/or waive all permit-related contingencies no later than July 2021. The 
applicant is also working with Providence and Worcester (“P&W”) on a rail crossing that would connect the River and 
Pond Parcels.  

The proposed development is projected to contain three hundred ninety two (392) total units - One Hundred Thirty Six 
(136) Rental Units and One Hundred Twelve (112) condominiums to be located upon the River Parcel (Map 203, Block 1, 
Lot 4); and One Hundred Thirty Four (134) rental units and Ten (10) condominiums on the Pond Parcel (Map 203, Block 
13, Lots 4 and 5). The proposed single-family units are a conditional use in Phillipsdale. Allowing for these will ensure a 
wide range of housing options in a time where they are scarce in East Providence.

[...]

The procurement of a TIF (Tax Increment Financing) is a requirement of the purchase agreement with the receiver. The 
applicant intends to file an application for the TIF following its receipt of the requisite approvals from the City and State, 
anticipated in late summer 2021. The TIF is estimated to be for approximately Nineteen Million Dollars ($19,000,000), 
approximately Fourteen Million ($14,000,000) of which would be applied to fund the public improvements and project 
infrastructure. The applicant estimates that the fiscal impact of the TIF to generate in excess of Thirty-Two Million 
Dollars ($32,000,000) in net revenue (meaning this revenue would be in excess of what is required to repay the TIF 
Bonds) to the City of East Providence as well over the life of the bond. The parcels currently generate $0.00 in tax 
revenue due to the lots in question being owned by the City.